PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Harvie	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimble Navigation Limited
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13214867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: bdinapoli@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED C/O WAGNER BL

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRMB-3017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda Dinapoli

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRMB-3017 ASSN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026788 FRAME: 0155 C 32/4

501633876

Attorney Docket No.:	TRMB-3017
----------------------	-----------

Assignment to Trimble Navigation Limited

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Richard HARVIE

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Trimble Navigation Limited (hereinafter called Trimble), a California

Corporation having its principal place of business at 935 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and its

<u> </u>	EM AND METHOD FO	R IDENTIFYING C	HARACTERIS	TICS	<u>OF A VEHICL</u>	£	
	d the inventions set for nd of countries foreign t						
	filed on terein, and any and all anted thereon or theref	Letters Patent of t	he United Sta	ntes an	and the inver d of countries	ntions set forth s foreign there	10
	reed to assign to Trim I which were first cond						
execute and deliver will continuation, divisions its successors and as States and in any corposedings involving	onsideration, I/we agnifithout further compens at or reissue, or other posigns, the inventions of country foreign thereto, asid inventions and in beincurred by me/us in	sation any power of sepers which may be described in said ap o, and to coopera to the adjudication of	attorney, assi- e heceasary o plication and- te- and assist- reexamination	gnmen r desim all pate in the on of se	t, application, able fully to se ent rights ther e prosecution aid Letters Pa	whether origin ocure to Trimb ein, in the Unit of interferer tent provided i	al. le. ed ce
morigage, license, or	with Trimble, its succi- other agreement affect nd that full right to com-	iting the right's and p	property herei	n dany	eyed has bee	n made to oth	ers:
In witness whereof, I/A	we hereunto set my/out	r hand(s) and seal.					
Inventor's Signature:	A de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	and the second s	1	Date:	918/2	Lott	
VVitnesses:							
Witness' Signature:	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Jate:	918/	2//	
Print or type name:	MOLLELM						
Home Address	6 016000	r v184	MOS.		<i>540</i> 9	(4.X)	

PATENT REEL: 026788 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 08/22/2011